Number

Date Occurred

14-001
14-002
14-003
14-004
14-005
14-006
14-007
14-008
14-009
14-010
14-011
14-012
14-013
14-014
14-015
14-016
14-017
14-018
14-019
14-020
14-021
14-022
14-023
14-024
14-025
14-026
14-027
14-028
14-029
14-030
14-031
14-032
14-033

1/4/2014
1/4/2014
1/6/2014
1/6/2014
1/6/2014
1/11/2014
1/12/2014
1/13/2014
1/13/2014
1/14/2014
1/14/2014
1/14/2014
1/15/2014
1/16/2014
1/16/2014
1/16/2014
1/17/2014
1/18/2014
1/18/2014
1/19/2014
1/19/2014
1/19/2014
1/20/2014
1/20/2014
1/20/2014
1/21/2014
1/21/2014
1/23/2014
1/23/2014
1/24/2014
1/25/2014
1/26/2014
1/27/2014

Location

Bonsack Kroger
Roanoke City
Merriman Rd/ Brambleton Ave
Roanoke City
220 South Clearbrook
Roanoke City
Brambleton Ave / Harris St
Roanoke City
1431818
Electric Rd
Roanoke City
Roanoke City
Cave Spring Corners
Roanoke City
Roanoke City
Plantation Rd/ Hershberger Rd
Electric Rd/ Tanglewood
South Park Dr
Electric Rd / Brambleton Ave
Roanoke City
Roanoke City
220 S / Shady Acres
Garst Mill Rd
Botetourt County
Challenger Ave
Electric Rd / Colonial Ave
Cave Spring Corners
Peters Creek Rd
Roanoke City
Peters Creek Rd / Williamson Rd
Electric Rd / Grandin Rd
Williamson Rd / Hollins Univ.
Roanoke City

Comments or Case #

Private property- no action per 178
outside jurisdiction
Unverified- could not reach complainant
outside jurisdiction
2014-00003353
outside jurisdiction
2014-00003936
outside jurisdiction
2014-00003355
Unverified- could not reach complainant
outside jurisdiction
outside jurisdiction
2014-00003548
outside jurisdiction
outside jurisdiction
2014-00005447
14-009651
2014-00005454
Unverified- incomplete license plate
outside jurisdiction
outside jurisdiction
2014-00005450
Unverified- could not reach complainant
outside jurisdiction
2014-00006478
Unverified- could not reach complainant
2014-00005446
Unverified- license plate incorrect
outside jurisdiction
2014-00006470
2014-00006473
2014-00006480
outside jurisdiction

Status
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed

Filed

Filed

Filed
Filed
Filed

Filed
Filed

Filed
Filed
Filed

Filed
Filed

Filed

Filed
Filed

Filed



14-034
14-035
14-036
14-037
14-038
14-039
14-040
14-041
14-042
14-043
14-044
14-045
14-046
14-047
14-048
14-049
14-050
14-051
14-052
14-053
14-054
14-055
14-056
14-057
14-058
14-059
14-060
14-061
14-062
14-063
14-064
14-065
14-066
14-067

1/27/2014
1/31/2014
2/1/2014
2/4/2014
2/4/2014
2/4/2014
1/29/2014
1/30/2014
1/31/2014
1/31/2014
2/10/2014
2/10/2014
2/10/2014
2/10/2014
2/10/2014
2/10/2014
2/10/2014
2/11/2014
2/11/2014
2/11/2014
2/17/2014
2/17/2014
2/18/2014
2/18/2014
2/19/2014
2/20/2014
2/21/2014
2/20/2014
2/23/2014
2/23/2014
2/21/2014
2/24/2014
2/25/2014
2/25/2014

Roanoke City
Electric Rd
Roanoke City
581 Ramp / Electric
King Street
581/ Exit 6
Challenger Ave / Valley Gateway Blvd
4400 blk Electric Rd
Challenger Ave / W. Ruritan Rd
Food Lion Washington Ave
Electric / Postal
Roanoke City
4154 Woodridge
Penn Forest / Chaparral
Roselawn / Brambleton
3615 W Main St
Electric Rd
Electric / Apperson
Electric / Apperson
Electric / Midland
Electric / Valleypointe Pkwy
Electric Rd
Clearbrook/220
Tanglewood
Colonial Ave/ Electric Rd
4500 Challenger Ave
Cove Rd / Hershberger Rd
Electric Rd
220/ 419
220S
Electric Rd / LGH
Bent Mtn Rd
unknown
Hershberger/ 1 581

outside jurisdiction
Unverified- license plate incorrect
outside jurisdiction
outside jurisdiction
2014-00008190
outside jurisdiction
2014-00007130
2014-00007184
2014-00007845
2014-00007847
14-016998
outside jurisdiction
Not a violation
14-009648
14-009644
14-012349

outside jurisdiction
outside jurisdiction
Unverified- could not reach complainant
Unverified- could not reach complainant
Unverified- could not reach complainant
Unverified- could not reach complainant
14-012360
14-012361
Unverified- license plate incorrect
outside jurisdiction
Unverified
14-013614
14-013609
outside jurisdiction
Unverified- could not reach complainant
Unverified- could not reach complainant
Unverified- could not reach complainant

Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed

filed, 03/19/2014
Filed
Filed

Filed
Filed

letter sent
letter sent



14-068
14-069
14-070
14-071
14-072
14-073
14-074
14-075
14-076
14-077
14-078
14-079
14-080
14-081
14-082
14-083
14-084
14-085
14-086
14-087
14-088
14-089
14-090
14-091
14-092
14-093
14-094
14-095
14-096
14-097
14-098
14-099
14-100
14-101

1/6/2014
2/25/2014
2/25/2014
2/25/2014
2/26/2014
2/21/2014
2/28/2014
2/27/2014
2/19/2014
2/28/2014
2/28/2014
3/2/2014
3/4/2014
2/26/2014
3/4/2014
3/5/2014
3/4/2014
3/5/2014
3/11/2014
3/12/2014
3/4/2014
3/15/2014
3/16/2014
3/13/2014
3/20/2014
3/21/2014
3/20/2014
3/24/2014
3/24/2014
3/21/2014
3/25/2014
3/26/2014
3/26/2014
3/26/2014

Peters Creek Rd / Aerial Way
Challenger Ave
Starkey Rd / Penn Forest Blvd
1 581
Jae Valley Rd
Electric Rd / Brambleton Ave
Vinton McDonald's
Peters Creek / Melrose
Electric Rd / near Brambleton
2900 Jae Valley Rd
Washington Ave / Bypass Rd
Cloverdale Rd / Cortland Rd
3800 Electric Rd
Electric Rd / Brambleton Rd
Orange Ave/ Hollins Rd
460 / cloverdale
N. Electric (Salem)
Electric Rd / Ogden Rd
Brambleton Ave
Brambleton Ave / CSMS
Colonial Ave/ Electric Rd
Peters Creek Rd / Brandon Ave
Electric Rd / Springwood Rd
Cloverdale Rd/ Challenger Ave
Old Hollins Rd/Sanderson
1-81/1-581
Station 1- Hershberger
Cove Rd/Green Ridge Road
Brandon Ave/ Grandin Rd
Peters Creek Rd/ Orange Ave
Brambleton Ave / Garst Mill Rd
I-581 / Valley View
Cave Spring Corners
Franklin Rd / Pheasant Ridge Rd

Unverified- could not reach complainant
14-013617
14-013619
outside jurisdiction
14-013620
14-014644
outside jurisdiction/ no complainant
x17 notavailable

14-014645
14-014660

no answer, left message

called, x17, advised OJ

phone # for x17 is naswering service for medical
phone # for x17 is naswering service for medical

spoke with x17
spoke x x17
called x17, left msg
called x17, left msg/14-016952
called x17, left msg/14-016953
called x17, left msg/14-016954
called x17, left msg/14-017351
called x17
called x17 ,14-018664
no contact info
14-020057
14-020558
14-019853
14-020059
spoke with x17
spoke with x17
spoke with x17/14-020537
phone # for x17 is not in service
spoke with x17/14-020538
spoke with x17

letter sent
letter sent

letter sent
letter sent
filed
Filed
letter sent
letter sent
filed
filed
letter sent
letter sent
filed
letter sent
filed
letter sent
letter sent
letter sent
letter sent
letter sent

filed, no action
Filed
letter sent
letter sent
letter sent
filed
filed
letter sent
filed
letter sent
filed



14-102
14-103
14-104
14-105
14-106
14-107
14-108
14-109
14-110
14-111
14-112
14-113
14-114
14-115
14-116
14-117
14-118
14-119
14-120
14-121
14-122
14-123
14-124
14-125
14-126
14-127
14-128
14-129
14-130
14-131
14-132
14-133
14-134
14-135

3/27/2014
3/28/2014
3/28/2014
3/28/2014
3/30/2014
3/30/2014
3/31/2014
3/27/2014
3/31/2014
4/1/2014
4/1/2014
4/2/2014
4/2/2014
4/4/2014
4/4/2014
4/3/2014
4/8/2014
4/9/2014
4/9/2014
4/10/2014
4/9/2014
4/11/2014
4/12/2014
4/14/2014
4/17/2014
4/20/2014
4/17/2014
4/22/2014
4/23/2014
4/23/2014
4/24/2014
5/2/2014
5/5/2014
5/6/2014

Wildwood Rd /W Main St
Cloverdale Rd / Crumpacker Rd
Greenbrier Nursery
Plantation Rd / Williamson Rd
Frank's Pizza/ E Washington Avenue
Electric Road / Starkey Road
Wyndale Rd / Glen Heather Rd
Orange Ave / King Street
Electric Road / Chapparel
Liberty / Plantation
Bypass Road / Washington Ave.
Route 221/Brandon Ave
Exit 98 in Dublin
I-581/Peters Creek Road
Riverland Road / Garden City Blvd
4845 Cloverdale Road
Brambleton Avenue / Electric Road
Franklin Road / Old Rocky Mt Road
Williamson Road / Plantation Road
Electric Road / Carriage Road
Brambleton Avenue / Electric Road
Franklin Road / Old Rocky Mt Road
Electric Road / McVitty Road
Franklin Road / Electric Road
Brambleton Avenue
Challenger Avenue / Cloverdale Road
Chapparal Road / Electric Road
Electric Road/Cordell Road
Electric Road / Colonial Avenue
Electric Road / Apperson Drive
Blue Ridge Parkway MM 117
3909 Challenger Avenue
Oak Grove Elementary School
Indian Village Apartments

spoke with x17
Spoke with x17/14-020539
Spoke with x17/14-020540
Spoke with x17/14-020541
Spoke with x17
Spoke with x17/
referred to officer for follow up
left msg
spoke with x17
Spoke with x17
Spoke with x17
Sent to officer for follow up
Spoke with x17
Spoke with x17 / 14-024029
Left msg for x17
Phone number no longer in svc for x17
Spoke with x17 / 14-024030
Spoke with x17
Spoke with x17 / 14-024031
Spoke with x17 / 14-024032
Spoke with x17 / 14-024033
Spoke with x17
Spoke with x17 / 14-025139
Spoke with x17
Left 2 msg for x17
Spoke with x17/14-026941
Spoke with x17
Spoke with x17/14-026942
Spoke with x17/14-026943
Spoke with x17
Spoke withx17/14-026944
Left 3 msgs for x17
Spoke with x17

filed
letter sent
letter sent
letter sent
filed
letter sent
eferred to officer for follow u
filed
filed
filed
filed

filed
filed
filed
filed
filed
filed
filed
filed
filed
filed
filed
filed
filed
filed
filed
filed
filed
filed
filed
Filed
Filed
Filed



14-136
14-137
14-138
14-139
14-140
14-141
14-142
14-143
14-144
14-145
14-146
14-147
14-148
14-149
14-150
14-151
14-152
14-153
14-154
14-155
14-156

5/6/2014
5/7/2014
5/8/2014
5/7/2014
5/5/2014
5/12/2014
5/12/2014
5/14/2014
5/14/2014
5/16/2014
5/15/2014
5/9/2014
5/21/2014
5/21/2014
5/23/2014
5/23/2014
5/25/2014
5/26/2014
5/26/2014
5/26/2014
5/27/2014

Towers Shopping Center
Taco Bell on Rt. 220
Challenger Avenue / Cloverdale Road
Coffee Pot on Brambleton Avenue
Brambleton Avenue / Electric Road
Starkey Road / Electric Road
Bent Mountain Road /Cotton Hill
Williamson Road/Near downtown
9th Street / Riverland Road
Petes Creek Road / Wood Haven Road
Franklin Road / Clearbrook Village Lane
2800 Franklin Road
419
Franklin Road / Electric Road Exit
Vashington Avenue / Blue Ridge Parkwa
Franklin Road / Valley Road
7581 Plantation Road
4420-A Electric Road (Tanglewod)
Williamson Road / La Marre Drive
Electric Road / Bernard Lane
585 Buck Mountain Road (Faith Christial

non-working #

Left 3 msgs for x17
Spoke with x17
Spoke with x17

Spoke with x17/14-031512
Spoke with x17
Left msg for x17
Spoke to x17/14-031514
Left msg for x17
Left msg for x17
Left msg for x17
Spoke tox17/14-034283
Spoke to x17
Spoke to x17/14-034286
Spoke to x17
Spoke to x17/14-034287
Spoke to x17/14-034288
Spoke to x17/14-034285

Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed
Filed

Filed

Filed
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