<u>Number</u>	Date Occurred	Location	Comments or Case #	<u>Status</u>
14-001	1/4/2014	Bonsack Kroger	Private property- no action per 178	Filed
14-002	1/4/2014	Roanoke City	outside jurisdiction	Filed
14-003	1/6/2014	Merriman Rd/ Brambleton Ave	Unverified- could not reach complainant	Filed
14-004	1/6/2014	Roanoke City	outside jurisdiction	Filed
14-005	1/6/2014	220 South Clearbrook	2014-00003353	letter sent
14-006	1/11/2014	Roanoke City	outside jurisdiction	Filed
14-007	1/12/2014	Brambleton Ave / Harris St	2014-00003936	letter sent
14-008	1/13/2014	Roanoke City	outside jurisdiction	Filed
14-009	1/13/2014	143 I 81 S	2014-00003355	letter sent
14-010	1/14/2014	Electric Rd	Unverified- could not reach complainant	Filed
14-011	1/14/2014	Roanoke City	outside jurisdiction	Filed
14-012	1/14/2014	Roanoke City	outside jurisdiction	Filed
14-013	1/15/2014	Cave Spring Corners	2014-00003548	letter sent
14-014	1/16/2014	Roanoke City	outside jurisdiction	Filed
14-015	1/16/2014	Roanoke City	outside jurisdiction	Filed
14-016	1/16/2014	Plantation Rd/ Hershberger Rd	2014-00005447	letter sent
14-017	1/17/2014	Electric Rd/ Tanglewood	14-009651	letter sent
14-018	1/18/2014	South Park Dr	2014-00005454	letter sent
14-019	1/18/2014	Electric Rd / Brambleton Ave	Unverified- incomplete license plate	Filed
14-020	1/19/2014	Roanoke City	outside jurisdiction	Filed
14-021	1/19/2014	Roanoke City	outside jurisdiction	Filed
14-022	1/19/2014	220 S / Shady Acres	2014-00005450	letter sent
14-023	1/20/2014	Garst Mill Rd	Unverified- could not reach complainant	Filed
14-024	1/20/2014	Botetourt County	outside jurisdiction	Filed
14-025	1/20/2014	Challenger Ave	2014-00006478	letter sent
14-026	1/21/2014	Electric Rd / Colonial Ave	Unverified- could not reach complainant	Filed
14-027	1/21/2014	Cave Spring Corners	2014-00005446	letter sent
14-028	1/23/2014	Peters Creek Rd	Unverified- license plate incorrect	Filed
14-029	1/23/2014	Roanoke City	outside jurisdiction	Filed
14-030	1/24/2014	Peters Creek Rd / Williamson Rd	2014-00006470	letter sent
14-031	1/25/2014	Electric Rd / Grandin Rd	2014-00006473	letter sent
14-032	1/26/2014	Williamson Rd / Hollins Univ.	2014-00006480	letter sent
14-033	1/27/2014	Roanoke City	outside jurisdiction	Filed

14-034	1/27/2014	Roanoke City	outside jurisdiction	Filed
14-035	1/31/2014	Electric Rd	Unverified- license plate incorrect	Filed
14-036	2/1/2014	Roanoke City	outside jurisdiction	Filed
14-037	2/4/2014	581 Ramp / Electric	outside jurisdiction	Filed
14-038	2/4/2014	King Street	2014-00008190	letter sent
14-039	2/4/2014	581 / Exit 6	outside jurisdiction	
14-040	1/29/2014	Challenger Ave / Valley Gateway Blvd	2014-00007130	letter sent
14-041	1/30/2014	4400 blk Electric Rd	2014-00007184	letter sent
14-042	1/31/2014	Challenger Ave / W. Ruritan Rd	2014-00007845	letter sent
14-043	1/31/2014	Food Lion Washington Ave	2014-00007847	letter sent
14-044	2/10/2014	Electric / Postal	14-016998	filed, 03/19/2014
14-045	2/10/2014	Roanoke City	outside jurisdiction	Filed
14-046	2/10/2014	4154 Woodridge	Not a violation	Filed
14-047	2/10/2014	Penn Forest / Chaparral	14-009648	letter sent
14-048	2/10/2014	Roselawn / Brambleton	14-009644	letter sent
14-049	2/10/2014	3615 W Main St	14-012349	letter sent
14-050	2/10/2014	Electric Rd		
14-051	2/11/2014	Electric / Apperson	outside jurisdiction	Filed
14-052	2/11/2014	Electric / Apperson	outside jurisdiction	Filed
14-053	2/11/2014	Electric / Midland	Unverified- could not reach complainant	
14-054	2/17/2014	Electric / Valleypointe Pkwy	Unverified- could not reach complainant	
14-055	2/17/2014	Electric Rd	Unverified- could not reach complainant	
14-056	2/18/2014	Clearbrook/220	Unverified- could not reach complainant	
14-057	2/18/2014	Tanglewood	14-012360	letter sent
14-058	2/19/2014	Colonial Ave/ Electric Rd	14-012361	letter sent
14-059	2/20/2014	4500 Challenger Ave	Unverified- license plate incorrect	
14-060	2/21/2014	Cove Rd / Hershberger Rd	outside jurisdiction	
14-061	2/20/2014	Electric Rd	Unverified	
14-062	2/23/2014	220 / 419	14-013614	letter sent
14-063	2/23/2014	220 S	14-013609	letter sent
14-064	2/21/2014	Electric Rd / LGH	outside jurisdiction	
14-065	2/24/2014	Bent Mtn Rd	Unverified- could not reach complainant	
14-066	2/25/2014	unknown	Unverified- could not reach complainant	
14-067	2/25/2014	Hershberger/ I 581	Unverified- could not reach complainant	

14-068	1/6/2014	Peters Creek Rd / Aerial Way	Unverified- could not reach complainant	
14-069	2/25/2014	Challenger Ave	14-013617	letter sent
14-070	2/25/2014	Starkey Rd / Penn Forest Blvd	14-013619	letter sent
14-071	2/25/2014	I 581	outside jurisdiction	
14-072	2/26/2014	Jae Valley Rd	14-013620	letter sent
14-073	2/21/2014	Electric Rd / Brambleton Ave	14-014644	letter sent
14-074	2/28/2014	Vinton McDonald's	outside jurisdiction/ no complainant	filed
14-075	2/27/2014	Peters Creek / Melrose	x17 notavailable	Filed
14-076	2/19/2014	Electric Rd / near Brambleton	14-014645	letter sent
14-077	2/28/2014	2900 Jae Valley Rd	14-014660	letter sent
14-078	2/28/2014	Washington Ave / Bypass Rd	no answer, left message	filed
14-079	3/2/2014	Cloverdale Rd / Cortland Rd	called, x17, advised OJ	filed
14-080	3/4/2014	3800 Electric Rd	phone # for x17 is naswering service for medical	letter sent
14-081	2/26/2014	Electric Rd / Brambleton Rd	phone # for x17 is naswering service for medical	letter sent
14-082	3/4/2014	Orange Ave/ Hollins Rd	spoke with x17	filed
14-083	3/5/2014	460 / cloverdale	spoke x x17	letter sent
14-084	3/4/2014	N. Electric (Salem)	called x17, left msg	filed
14-085	3/5/2014	Electric Rd / Ogden Rd	called x17, left msg/14-016952	letter sent
14-086	3/11/2014	Brambleton Ave	called x17, left msg/14-016953	letter sent
14-087	3/12/2014	Brambleton Ave / CSMS	called x17, left msg/14-016954	letter sent
14-088	3/4/2014	Colonial Ave/ Electric Rd	called x17, left msg/14-017351	letter sent
14-089	3/15/2014	Peters Creek Rd / Brandon Ave	called x17	letter sent
14-090	3/16/2014	Electric Rd / Springwood Rd	called x17 ,14-018664	
14-091	3/13/2014	Cloverdale Rd/ Challenger Ave	no contact info	filed, no action
14-092	3/20/2014	Old Hollins Rd/Sanderson	14-020057	Filed
14-093	3/21/2014	I-81/I-581	14-020558	letter sent
14-094	3/20/2014	Station 1- Hershberger	14-019853	letter sent
14-095	3/24/2014	Cove Rd/Green Ridge Road	14-020059	letter sent
14-096	3/24/2014	Brandon Ave/ Grandin Rd	spoke with x17	filed
14-097	3/21/2014	Peters Creek Rd/ Orange Ave	spoke with x17	filed
14-098	3/25/2014	Brambleton Ave / Garst Mill Rd	spoke with x17/14-020537	letter sent
14-099	3/26/2014	I-581 / Valley View	phone # for x17 is not in service	filed
14-100	3/26/2014	Cave Spring Corners	spoke with x17/14-020538	letter sent
14-101	3/26/2014	Franklin Rd / Pheasant Ridge Rd	spoke with x17	filed

14-102	3/27/2014	Wildwood Rd /W Main St	spoke with x17	filed
14-103	3/28/2014	Cloverdale Rd / Crumpacker Rd	Spoke with x17/14-020539	letter sent
14-104	3/28/2014	Greenbrier Nursery	Spoke with x17/14-020540	letter sent
14-105	3/28/2014	Plantation Rd / Williamson Rd	Spoke with x17/14-020541	letter sent
14-106	3/30/2014	Frank's Pizza/ E Washington Avenue	Spoke with x17	filed
14-107	3/30/2014	Electric Road / Starkey Road	Spoke with x17/	letter sent
14-108	3/31/2014	Wyndale Rd / Glen Heather Rd	referred to officer for follow up	eferred to officer for follow u
14-109	3/27/2014	Orange Ave / King Street	left msg	filed
14-110	3/31/2014	Electric Road / Chapparel	spoke with x17	filed
14-111	4/1/2014	Liberty / Plantation	Spoke with x17	filed
14-112	4/1/2014	Bypass Road / Washington Ave.	Spoke with x17	filed
14-113	4/2/2014	Route 221/Brandon Ave	Sent to officer for follow up	
14-114	4/2/2014	Exit 98 in Dublin	Spoke with x17	filed
14-115	4/4/2014	I-581/Peters Creek Road	Spoke with x17 / 14-024029	filed
14-116	4/4/2014	Riverland Road / Garden City Blvd	Left msg for x17	filed
14-117	4/3/2014	4845 Cloverdale Road	Phone number no longer in svc for x17	filed
14-118	4/8/2014	Brambleton Avenue / Electric Road	Spoke with x17 / 14-024030	filed
14-119	4/9/2014	Franklin Road / Old Rocky Mt Road	Spoke with x17	filed
14-120	4/9/2014	Williamson Road / Plantation Road	Spoke with x17 / 14-024031	filed
14-121	4/10/2014	Electric Road / Carriage Road	Spoke with x17 / 14-024032	filed
14-122	4/9/2014	Brambleton Avenue / Electric Road	Spoke with x17 / 14-024033	filed
14-123	4/11/2014	Franklin Road / Old Rocky Mt Road	Spoke with x17	filed
14-124	4/12/2014	Electric Road / McVitty Road	Spoke with x17 / 14-025139	filed
14-125	4/14/2014	Franklin Road / Electric Road	Spoke with x17	filed
14-126	4/17/2014	Brambleton Avenue	Left 2 msg for x17	filed
14-127	4/20/2014	Challenger Avenue / Cloverdale Road	Spoke with x17/14-026941	filed
14-128	4/17/2014	Chapparal Road / Electric Road	Spoke with x17	filed
14-129	4/22/2014	Electric Road/Cordell Road	Spoke with x17/14-026942	filed
14-130	4/23/2014	Electric Road / Colonial Avenue	Spoke with x17/14-026943	filed
14-131	4/23/2014	Electric Road / Apperson Drive	Spoke with x17	filed
14-132	4/24/2014	Blue Ridge Parkway MM 117	Spoke withx17/14-026944	filed
14-133	5/2/2014	3909 Challenger Avenue	Left 3 msgs for x17	Filed
14-134	5/5/2014	Oak Grove Elementary School	Spoke with x17	Filed
14-135	5/6/2014	Indian Village Apartments	-	Filed

14-136	5/6/2014	Towers Shopping Center	non-working #	Filed
14-137	5/7/2014	Taco Bell on Rt. 220	-	Filed
14-138	5/8/2014	Challenger Avenue / Cloverdale Road	Left 3 msgs for x17	Filed
14-139	5/7/2014	Coffee Pot on Brambleton Avenue	-	Filed
14-140	5/5/2014	Brambleton Avenue / Electric Road	Spoke with x17	Filed
14-141	5/12/2014	Starkey Road / Electric Road	Spoke with x17	Filed
14-142	5/12/2014	Bent Mountain Road /Cotton Hill	Spoke with x17/14-031512	Filed
14-143	5/14/2014	Williamson Road/Near downtown	Spoke with x17	Filed
14-144	5/14/2014	9th Street / Riverland Road	Left msg for x17	Filed
14-145	5/16/2014	Petes Creek Road / Wood Haven Road	Spoke to x17/14-031514	Filed
14-146	5/15/2014	Franklin Road / Clearbrook Village Lane	Left msg for x17	
14-147	5/9/2014	2800 Franklin Road	Left msg for x17	
14-148	5/21/2014	419	Left msg for x17	
14-149	5/21/2014	Franklin Road / Electric Road Exit	-	
14-150	5/23/2014	Vashington Avenue / Blue Ridge Parkwa	Spoke tox17/14-034283	
14-151	5/23/2014	Franklin Road / Valley Road	Spoke to x17	Filed
14-152	5/25/2014	7581 Plantation Road	Spoke to x17/14-034286	
14-153	5/26/2014	4420-A Electric Road (Tanglewod)	Spoke to x17	Filed
14-154	5/26/2014	Williamson Road / La Marre Drive	Spoke to x17/14-034287	
14-155	5/26/2014	Electric Road / Bernard Lane	Spoke to x17/14-034288	
14-156	5/27/2014	585 Buck Mountain Road (Faith Christia	Spoke to x17/14-034285	

р